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1. CURB RAMP LENGTHS ARE BASED ON SIX (6) INCH CURB REVEAL
HEIGHT AND NO RUNNING SLOPE. RAMP GTHS SHALL BE
ADJUSTED AS NECESSARY TO ACCOMMODATE VARYING CURB REVEAL
HEIGHTS AND TO MATCH RUNNING SLOPES OF ADJACENT ROADWAY
AND SIDEWALK SLOPES TO MAINTAIN A RAMP THAT DOES NOT
EXCEED THE MAXIMUM RAMP SLOPE OF 1:12.

2. DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHALL CONSIST OF RAISED TRUNCATED DOMES
AND SHALL HAVE A BASE DIAMETER OF 0.9 INCHES (23 mm)
MINIMUM AND 1.4 INCHES (36 mm) MAXIMUM; A TOP DIAMETER OF
50 PERCENT OF THE BASE DIAMETER MINIMUM TO 65 PERCENT OF
THE BASE DIAMETER MAXIMUM AND A HEIGHT OF 0.2 INCHES (5.1
mm), A CENTER—TO-CENTER SPACING OF 1.8 INCHES (41mm)
MINIMUM AND 2.4 INCHES (61mm) MAXIMUM; AND A BASE-TO-BASE
SPACING OF 0.85 INCHES (17mm) MINIMUM, MEASURED BETWEEN THE
MOST ADJACENT DOMES ON A SQUARE GRID.

3. DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHALL CONTRAST VISUALLY WITH ADJOINING
SURFACES, EITHER LIGHT—ON—-DARK, OR DARK~ON-LIGHT. THE
MATERIAL USED TO PROVIDE CONTRAST SHALL BE AN INTEGRAL PART
OF THE WALKING SURFACE. DETECTABLE WARNINGS USED ON
INTERIOR SURFACES SHALL DIFFER FROM ADJOINING WALKING
SURFACES IN RESILIENCY OR SOUND—ON—CANE CONTACT.

4. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SIDEWALKS INTERSECTING ROADWAYS,
DRIVEWAYS, OR OTHER VEHICULAR CROSSINGS REQUIRE DETECTABLE
WARNINGS. DETECTABLE WARNING ZONES SHALL BE INSTALLED SiX
(6) INCHES (OR THE HORIZONTAL THICKNESS OF THE ADJACENT
CURB) FROM THE FLOW LINE OF THE CURB, EXTEND INTO THE
SIDEWALK FOR A 24" DEPTH, AND COVER THE COMPLETE WIDTH OF
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e THE SIDEWALK OR RAMP AREA. DETECTABLE WARNING ZONES SHALL
CONFORM TO THE SLOPE REQUIREMENTS OF THE RAMP, LANDING, OR
RAMP ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AS DEFINED IN THE SPECIFIED DETAIL.
/ DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN FLARED SIDES,
/ — SEE NOTE 4 IF THE RAMP INCLUDES FLARED SIDES.
"/'/’/’/’////’/’/’/’/’/IIIII/II [77 2 LANDING (SEE 5. ALL LANDING AREAS SHALL BE 4 FEET WIDE BY 4 FEET LONG
NOTE 4 AND 5) (MINIMUM DIMENSIONS). THE SLOPE OF THE LANDING AREA SHALL
MATCH SIDEWALK IYPE S5 NOT EXCEED A 1:48 IN ANY DIRECTION.
SLOPE PER PLAN RAMP

6. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SLOPES ADJOINING THE LANDING AREA,
EXCLUDING THE CURB RAMP, SHALL NOT EXCEED A SLOPE OF 1:20
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

STANDARD ACCESSIBLE DIMENSIONING

A U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION R7-8 (RESERVED

PARKING) AND SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNS AS NOTED ABOVE MUST
BE MOUNTED ON A PERMANENT POST NO LOWER THAN FOUR
FEET FROM THE PAVEMENT. THE POST MUST BE MOUNTED IN
THE CENTER OF THE 8 FOOT WIDE ACCESSIBLE PARKING

SPACE, NO MORE THAN 5 FEET FROM THE FRONT OF THE
PARKING SPACE. SEE ILLUSTRATION ABOVE.

NOTES:

EACH ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE IS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 8 FEET WIDE
AND HAVE A 96" MINIMUM ACCESS AISLE FOR VANS OR 60" ACCESS AISLE
FOR CARS ADJACENT TO THE SPACE. THE ACCESS AISLE MAY BE ON
EITHER THE DRIVER'S SIDE OR THE PASSENGER'S SIDE OF THE ACCESSIBLE
SPACE. THIS APPLIES TO 45, 60, AND 90PARKING.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ARE TO BE LOCATED AS CLOSE TO THE
STORE ENTRANCE AS POSSIBLE AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH A SIGN.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE LEVEL WITH
A SLOPE OF H

: THIS INCLUDES BOTH
“RUNNING SLOPES" AND "CROSS SLOPES.”

EACH PARKING SPACE ACCESS AISLE MUST CONNECT TO A COMMON LEVEL
WITH AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE...L.E., EACH ACCESS AISLE NEXT TO A
PARKING SPACE MUST HAVE A CURB RAMP AT THE WALGREENS
STOREFRONT SIDEWALK OR BLEND TO A LEVEL WALKWAY LEADING TO THE
WALGREENS ENTRANCE.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE PART OF AN ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE TO THE STORE ENTRANCE.

THE ACCESS AISLE SHALL BE DESIGNATED WITH HIGH QUALITY YELLOW
DIAGONAL SURFACE PAINT STRIPING.

RAMPS MUST NOT EXTEND OUT FROM THE CURB INTO THE ACCESS AISLE
OF ANY ACCESS PARKING SPACE.

ADA ALLOWS TWO PARKING SPACES TO SHARE AN ACCESS AISLE.

America Trusts - Since 1901‘“

‘"The Pharmacy

CONSULTANT PROJECT NO. 1348

PROJECT TYPE

DRAWINGS/SPECIFICATIONS BY:
[0 WALGREENS'
[X] LANDLORD'S CONSULTANT

ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, BY:
[0 WALGREENS' CONTRACTOR
[X] LANDLORD'S CONTRACTOR (TURNKEY CONSTRUCTION)

STORE BUILDING

NEW. .......... X

NEW........... O
REMODELING. . . . . . O

EXISTING. . . ... .. Xl
RELOCATION. . . . .. O

NEW SHELLONLY. . . [J
OTHERS. . ....... O

CURB RAMPS AND OTHER RAMPS

NOT TO SCALE

4’0

85”

8" 4’. 8” 2” 4’.

1 5.'

@ BEVEL TOP OF POST

R.H. CARRIAGE BOLT WITH COUNTERSUNNK

E_] 2" X 8” RAIL (2) 5/8" X 5" GALVANIZED
NUT AND WASHER. (TYP.)

TOP OF CURB
BOTTOM OF CURB

4" X 4" POST

GRANULAR BACKFILL

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE OR
COMPACTED FILL MATERIAL

SIDE ELEVATION
8’ - 0” o.c. L
1
{__ I I S——
N
— [T
T —% e
10
———— N r -—
/— TOP OF CURB g
ry ° 0. o
\ BOTTOM OF CURB

ALL LUMBER TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED
SOUTHERN YELLOW

PINE RATED FOR GROUND
CONTACT

ERONT ELEVATION

NOT TO SCALE

POURING OF A SEPARATE
: INTEGRALLY COLORED
CONCRETE IS REQUIRED,
INTEGRALLY _COLORED INSTALL SHEAR DOWELS
RED CONCRETE ON STA
DETECTABLE WARNING 2'-0" 0.C. AND KEYWAYS
70 PREVENT HEAVING OF
RAMPS W/ ADJACENT
SIDEWALK OR CONC.
SURFACE.

NOTE: ACCESSIBLE RAMPS
g /_ AND CURB RAMPS WHERE
N

9 / P s
';" S s ‘,/ rd 7

,,,,,,,,,,,,

WARNING SURFACE

VARIES PER MANUF: -;-1‘

W

T i vy
~ et 550
- A ~ <

SEGTION O DOME STAUP" 236"
PATTERN IN SURFACE
235" O

0.9" DIA.,
0.2°H. 0|0 o o
50
2.35" O O
TRIANGULAR PATTERN SQUARE PATTERN

(EITHER PATTERN IS ACCEPTABLE)

CURB RAMPS MUST HAVE A DETECTABLE WARNING FEATURE EXTENDING THE
FULL WIDTH AND DEPTH OF THE RAMP (MID—WALK "IN-LINE® RAMPS ONLY
NEED DETECTABLE WARNINGS AT WALK/PARKING TRANSITION). THE
DETECTABLE SURFACE MUST CONSIST OF RAISED TRUNCATED DOMES WITH A
DIAMETER OF NOMINAL 0.9 INCHES, A HEIGHT OF NOMINAL 0.2 INCHES AND A
CENTER-TO CENTER SPACING OF NOMINAL 2.35 INCHES. THE TEXTURE OF THE
DETECTABLE WARNING FEATURE MUST CONTRAST WITH THE SURROUNDING
SURFACES (EITHER LIGHT—-ON-DARK OR DARK—ON-LIGHT). SEE ABOVE.

FEATURE
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— 740"
USDOT STANDARD R7~8 SIGN

SEE NOTE
/ BELOW

NOTE (R7—8 SIGN): THIS IS A STANDARD SIGN AND MAY BE
ORDERED FROM ANY TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPLIER BY NUMBER. THE SIGN

MUST BE SUPPLEMENTED WITH A "VAN ACCESSIBLE" SIGN AS
APPLICABLE AND/OR AMOUNT OF THE FINE FOR ILLEGALLY PARKING
IN THE RESERVED SPACE(S) A MUNICIPALITY MAY IMPOSE. CONFIRM
WITH LOCAL REGULATIONS.
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